
 

BID PROPOSAL 19-39-04 
Page 1 of 8 

CITY OF ADA, PURCHASING 
512 North Stockton Street 

Ada, Oklahoma 74820 
580/436-6300 x256 Fax 580/436-8044 

 
 

BID NOTICE  
 

November 20, 2018 
 

Bid Proposal: 19-39-04     Item: Curb, Gutter and Lane Slipform Paver 
Bid Due:   December 11, 2018 @ 1:30 p.m. CST at City of Ada Purchasing Dept., 512 N. Stockton 
   St, Ada, Ok  74820 
Bid Opening:  December 11, 2018 @ 2:00 p.m. CST at City of Ada West Annex, 210 W. 13th St (West 

End Door), Ada, OK  
Mailing Address:  City of Ada – Purchasing, 512 N. Stockton Ada, OK  74820 
Published:   Ada Evening News, November 21 & 28, 2018 
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT: 
The City of Ada, Oklahoma and its agencies/authorities herein called (BUYER) will receive SEALED BIDS as 
listed above at which time said bids will be opened and read aloud. 
Complete plans, specifications, conditions, etc. and bidding information may be obtained from the City of Ada 
Purchasing Office, 512 N. Stockton, Ada, OK.  
 

GENERAL CONDITIONS 
01. Bidders must complete and submit bid on the provided bid documents.  Duplication of bid documents is 

authorized. 
02. Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked "SEALED BID" and bear the bid number, 

item, and bidder's name.  Bids improperly marked, submitted, and/or received after the bid opening may 
be rejected unless lateness is due to other than the bidder's fault -- such as mail or delivery errors.  FAX 
bids are not acceptable. 

03. The BUYER is an Equal Opportunity Employer and purchases only from those that comply with 
applicable Equal Opportunity Provisions.  Non-compliance will result in rejection of bids and/or breach of 
contract. 

04. The bid amount must be FOB -- Ada, OK and exclude all taxes. 
05. Unless so stated, bids will be evaluated by Life Cycle Cost and will be awarded on a "Best Buy" basis as 

determined by the BUYER. 
06. Offer Period – 30 days after the bid opening unless so stated.  Formal acceptance will be by receipt of a 

valid purchase order issued by the BUYER within the offer period. 
07. PAYMENT -- Full payment will be made approximately 3 weeks AFTER receipt and acceptance of the 

goods/services and required documents. 
08. The BUYER reserves the right to negotiate changes/alterations/quantities to the base bid with the low 

bidder. 
09. The BUYER reserves the right to waive any informalities in the bidding process and/or reject all bids. 
10. Mistakes, Errors, Bid Withdrawal, or Adjustments. 

A. Prior to bid opening, bidders may withdraw or alter their bids or submit adjustments or attachments 
provided the total bid amount is not revealed and it does not provide an unfair advantage to the 
bidder. 

B.  After bid opening, only corrections of obvious errors will be accepted. 
11. Bond Requirements: NONE 
12. Insurance Requirements: NONE 
13. Bid Documents: Bid Notice, Bid Form, and Detailed Specifications. 

 
 
 

Pam McKinzie, Purchasing Director 



BID PROPOSAL 19-39-04 
Page 2 of 8 

 
 
 
 
 
 

CURB, GUTTER & LANE SLIPFORM PAVER 
BID PROPOSAL: 19-39-04  

 
Submitted by: __________________________________________________ 
 
Submitted to: CITY OF ADA, OKLAHOMA, Purchasing Dept, 512 North Stockton, Ada, OK 74820 
Bid Due: December 11, 2018 @ 1:30 p.m. CST at City of Ada Purchasing Dept, 512 N.  
  Stockton St., Ada, OK  74820 
Bid Opening: December 11, 2018 @ 2:00 p.m. CST at City of Ada West Annex, 2210 West 13th 

(West End Door), Ada, OK  
 
This is a formal bid proposal submitted by the bidder to the City of Ada, Oklahoma and its 
agencies/authorities herein called (BUYER), as a legal offer.  When properly accepted by an authorized 
agent of the BUYER, it shall constitute a firm and binding contract between these two parties in 
accordance to the conditions and specifications stated and/or implied within the bid documents. 
 
PURPOSE: 
This bid is intended to provide one (1) each Curb, Gutter and Lane Slipform Paver.  The paver will be 
new, of the latest production model, meet or exceed certain specifications to include all standard features 
and necessary accessories for normal, safe, legal operations, fully serviced-ready to operate.  The 
completed unit will be delivered to the CITY OF ADA at 512 N. Stockton, Ada, OK. 
 
Offer period:  This offer is good through ___________________________________________________ 
 
Year-Make-Model: ________________________________________________________________ 
 
 Options: _______________________________________________________________ 
 
Price: ________________________________________ Delivery time: ________________________ 
 
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS: 
 (Any reference to one manufacturer’s equipment is meant as being descriptive only as to level of quality and type of 
equipment desired, but not restrictive as to manufacturer.) 
These specifications shall provide for a new Slipform Paver must be complete with manufacturer’s 
standard equipment and accessories, fully serviced, ready to operate; to include manufacturer’s 
certificate, warranty service certificate, application for title, and to be bid less all applicable State and 
Federal taxes.  This Paver should be equipped to meet all Federal and State safety standards and 
requirements including, but not limited to ANSI, OSHA, and DOT.  No dealer’s advertisement shall be 
affixed to the vehicle.  
 
These specifications shall provide for a Slipform Paver that is capable of making curbs, gutters 
and lanes for the City of Ada.  The Paver must be compatible with the Topcom Hiper V Laser 
System.  All the equipment and components shall be new, unused, and serviced and ready for 
operation upon delivery. 
  
The following specification sheet must be completed and submitted as part of the bid proposal.  The 
bidder shall indicate an appropriate response in EVERY SPACE by checking “yes” or “no”.  A “yes” 
response indicates that it is in COMPLETE COMPLIANCE with the specification, or a detailed description 
of any and all deviations from the spec should be noted to the right. If there is not enough room to give a 
detailed description please attach the written description to the bid document. The right is reserved to 
determine whether substitutions or deviations are within the intent of the specifications and will 



BID PROPOSAL 19-39-04 
Page 3 of 8 

reasonably meet the service requirements of the using department.  Failure to comply with the above 
requirements for bidding will be cause for rejection of the bid. 
 
  
 
 
DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS: (Please Complete) 
YES NO SPECIFICATIONS (minimum) DESCRIPTION DETAILS 
  PAVER SPECIFICATIONS:  

  Paver with a minimum 28,750 Operating 
Weight  

 

  C7.1L Diesel engine minimum of 173 HP 
or comparable 

 

  Hydraulic Oil Reservoir min. 162 gal  

  Oil Cooler  

  42 in. Wide-Sectional Trimmerhead 
Including: 
* one 24-inch drive section with hydraulic  
   internal drive. 
* One 18-inch extension 
* 18 inch hydraulic vertical adjustment 
   and 6 inch manual vertical adjustment 
*36-inch hydraulic side shift adjustment 

 

  One Curb and Gutter Mold 
*Up to 36 inch wide 

 

  Drawbar and Hold-Down Assembly 
*18-inch pressure-compensated 
hydraulic vertical adjustment and 6-inch 
manual vertical adjustment 
*36-inch maximum hydraulic sideshift 

 

  Hold-Over Assembly 
*Hydraulic powered, required when 
paving adjacent to existing slab 

 

  Swinging Drawbar Extension 
*includes drawbar extension, 
turnbuckles, and pins for turnbuckles 
*for use with molds wider than 48-inches 

 

  Additional Hold-Down Assembly for 
molds with than 7ft 

 

  Four Hydraulic Vibrators  

  Eight Hydraulic Vibrator Circuits with 
Individual Controls 
 

 

  Hydraulic Pump System 
*five load-sensed hydraulic pumps 
*One fixed displacement hydraulic pump 
for cooling fan 
*One pressure-compensated lift circuit 
pump 

 

  G+Control System  



BID PROPOSAL 19-39-04 
Page 4 of 8 

*Self-diagnostic system with 6.5-inch 
anti-glare, steering and reverse steering 
with “Smart Cylinder” technology, cross 
slope, and reverse steering 
 

YES NO SPECIFICATIONS: (minimum) DESCRIPTION DETAILS: 

  Automatic On/Off Control for Vibrators 
Synchronized with Machine Movement 
 

 

  Three Crawler Tracks-Series One 
*Hydraulically driven and automatic 
tensioning 
*5 ft. 1.4 inch long 
*3 ft. 4.5 inch center-to-center of 
sprockets  
*11.8 inch wide pads with street grousers 
*98.88:1 gear reduction with two-speed 
hydraulic motors 
 

 

  Hydraulically Pivoting Left Front Track 
Mount 

 

  Hydraulically Extendible Right-Side Track 
and Rear Track Mounts 

 

  Piston-Style Leg Assemblies with 42-inch 
Stroke Lift Cylinders 

 

  High-Pressure Water System 
*includes 110 gallon tank, trigger gun 
control and adjustable pressure unloader 
for 0 to 2000 psi 

 

  Concrete Charging Conveyor and Mount 
*hydraulically driven 
*17 ft. 1 in between pulley centers 
*24-inch wide belt 
*variable speed and reversible 
*hydraulic sliding conveyor mount with 
lateral swing and hydraulic adjustment 
for charging height 

 

  Right-Hand Sensor Bracket for 
Barrier/Parapet Work 
 

 

  Modular Electronic Control Panel 
 

 

  Pivoting Operator’s Station 
*the operator’s console allows the 
operator to have hands-on control and 
ultimate visibility no matter what 
application is being slipformed or what 
direction of travel 

 

  Isolated Operator’s Platform to Eliminate 
Vibration 

 



BID PROPOSAL 19-39-04 
Page 5 of 8 

  Emergency Stop Switches  

  Hardware and Software for 3-D Ready 
*Power conditioner, two prism masts (no 
prisms), electrical assembly, mount post 
assembly for computer and software for 
G+ controller 

 

YES NO SPECIFICATIONS: (minimum) DESCRIPTION DETAILS: 

  Remote Diagnostics: 
*Telematics and data plan for 2 years 
*Able to download software directly to 
the machine 
*Troubleshoot machine with telematics 

 

  54-INCH Square Umbrella  

    

  Options Equipment:  

  10 ft. Heavy-Duty Sectionalized Mold – 
Open Front or Closed Front: 
*with 2 ft. LH end section 
*with 2 ft. RH end section 
*with 1 ea. 12 in. (305mm) wide insert 
*with 1 ea. 24 in. (610mm) wide insert 
*with 1 ea. 36 in. (914 mm) wide insert 
*with sectional cross auger assembly 
*with hydraulic adjustable side plates – 
both sides -0 to 8 in. 
*includes height extensions for up to  
10 in. slab 
*includes 6 additional hydraulic vibrators 

 

  Additional Trimmerhead Extensions 
for Trimming 10 ft. 
*2 ea. 18 in. Trimmerhead Extensions 
*2 ea. 24 in. Trimmerhead Extensions 

 

  Polyurethane Track Pads 
*Clip onto metal grousers 
*Complete pad set required for 3-track 
machine 

 

  Light System for Night Operation 
*includes electrical wiring, four LED  
9-32 V 1950 LM non-glare lights, and 
mounts 

 

  Curb Depressor For Driveway 
*hydraulically powered 
*for use on curb and gutter molds 

 

  Warranty-PLEASE NOTE DETAILS OR 
PROVIDE A COPY OF THE 
MANUFACTURER’S WARRANTY WITH 
THE BID 

 

  Extended Warranty- PLEASE NOTE 
DETAILS OR PROVIDE A COPY OF 

 



BID PROPOSAL 19-39-04 
Page 6 of 8 

THE EXTENDED WARRANTY. DO NOT 
INCLUDE ADDITIONAL WARRANTY 
PRICE IN THE BID PRICE         
$______________ Extended Warranty 
Cost 

  Training:   
  Two weeks of onsite training   
  Attach details of training plan  

 
NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT 

 
The undersigned, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, on oath, says that (s) he is the bidder or bidder's 
authorized agent, and is authorized to submit this bid (offer).  Affidavit further states that the bidder, or 
bidder's agent, has not been a party to any collusion among bidders in the restraint of freedom of 
competition by agreement to bid at a fixed price or to refrain from bidding; or price in the prospective 
contract; or in any discussion between bidder and/or any BUYER officials concerning exchange of money 
or other things of value for special consideration on the letting of this bid. 
 
 

BUSINESS RELATIONSHIP AFFIDAVIT 
 

If none of the business relationships mentioned exist, affidavit should so state "NONE". 
 
The undersigned, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, on oath says that (s) he is the bidder or bidder's 
authorized agent to submit this bid.  Affidavit further states that the nature if any partnership, joint 
venture, or other business relationship presently in effect or which existed within one (1) year prior to the 
date of this bid with any BUYER officials or employee is as follows: 
____________________________________________________________________________________
_ 
 
Affidavit further states that any such business relationship presently in effect or which existed one (1) 
year prior to this bid between the bidder or officers or employees of the BUYER or other party to this bid 
is as follows. 
____________________________________________________________________________________
_ 
 
Affidavit further states that the names of all persons having any such business relationship and the 
positions they hold with their respective companies or firms are as follows: 
____________________________________________________________________________________
_ 
 
Firm:  _________________________ Name:  _______________________________ 
 
Address:  ______________________ Signature:  
_____________________________ 
 
City/St/Zip:  ____________________ Title:  
_________________________________ 
 
Phone:  ________________________ Date:  ________________________________ 

 
NOTARY 

 



BID PROPOSAL 19-39-04 
Page 7 of 8 

Subscribed and sworn before me this ___________ day of _________________, 
201__ 
 
My notary expires ________________ Notary: ________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
CONTRACTOR/BIDDER INFORMATION SHEET 

 
To be completed by all Bidders 

For Contracts with the City of Ada 
(Please print or type) 

 
 
Project No. or Description  ____________________________ 
       
Full Name of Bidder   ____________________________ 
 
Legal Identity     ____________________________ 
(Corporation, Partnership, 
Individual, etc.) 
 
Address     ____________________________ 
 
City, State, Zip    ____________________________ 
 
Telephone No.    ____________________________ 
 
Fax No.     ____________________________ 
 
Taxpayer Identification Number ____________________________ 
 
Contact Person    ____________________________ 
 



BID PROPOSAL 19-39-04 
Page 8 of 8 

Phone No.     ____________________________ 
 
Cell No.     ____________________________ 
 
Fax No.     ____________________________ 
  
E-mail address    ____________________________ 
 
Web page Address   ___________________________ 
 
 


